PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6843480

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FIBER DYNAMICS, INC.	05/12/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FITESA HIGH POINT, INC.
Street Address:	200 S. WEST POINT AVE
City:	HIGH POINT
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27260

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9498939
Patent Number:	10357949

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4156835472

Email: eofficeaction@appcoll.com

Correspondent Name: RIMON, P.C.

Address Line 1: 420 WEST MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 101B

Address Line 4: BOISE, IDAHO 83702

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5749-26717
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TIMOTHY J. BALTS
SIGNATURE:	/Timothy J. Balts/
DATE SIGNED:	08/02/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=5749-26717 - Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment US 9498939 and 10357949 and CAN 2882091 (Fully

Executed)#page1.tif

source=5749-26717 - Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment US 9498939 and 10357949 and CAN 2882091 (Fully

Executed)#page2.tif

PATENT **REEL: 057054 FRAME: 0295**

506796661

source=5749-26717 - Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment_US 9498939 and 10357949 and CAN 2882091 (Fully Executed)#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 057054 FRAME: 0296

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, effective as of September 30, 2020 (hereinafter referred to as the "Effective Date"), made by FIBER DYNAMICS, INC., a corporation of the state of Delaware ("Assignor"), and FITESA HIGH POINT, INC., ("Assignee"), a corporation of the state of Delaware, supplements and replaces the Assignment previously executed on September 30, 2020 in connection with the patents and/or patent applications identified herein, in and to all corresponding patents and/or patent applications worldwide, and in and to the inventions represented thereby (all hereinafter referred to as the "Patents");

WITNESSETH: That,

Whereas, as shown by the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office,

Assignor has previously acquired right, title, and interest in and to the following:

United States Patent No. 9,498,939;

United States Patent No. 10,357,949; and

Canada Patent No. 2882091,

all titled "MELTBLOWN-SPUNBONDED-MELTBLOWN LAMINATE," and, to the inventions represented thereby (all herein referred to herein as the "Patents"); and

Whereas Assignee, is desirous of acquiring Assignor's entire right, title, and interest to said Patents and in and to the inventions represented thereby; and

WHEREAS, an Assignment for the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Patents to Assignee was previously executed by Assignor and Assignee on September 30, 2020. Said Assignment, without any deceptive intent, erroneously identified the Patents as "United States Patent No. 9,498,939 and Canadian Patent No. 10,357,949." The Patents should have been identified as "United States Patent No. 9,498,939; United States Patent No. 10,357,949; and Canada Patent No. 2882091." As such, this Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment supplements and replaces the Assignment executed on September 30, 2020 so as to confirm the assignment of the Patents with an Effective Date as of September 30, 2020;

NOW, THEREFORE, To Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby acknowledge and confirm that effective September 30, 2020, Assignor sold and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention



Q

and Patents, and in and to any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America and all foreign countries or reissues thereof which may be granted therefor or thereon, for the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

The Assignor further covenants and agrees that, at the time of the execution and delivery of these presents, the Assignor possesses full title to its entire right, title, and interest of the inventions and Patents thereon as earlier identified, and that it has the unencumbered right and authority to make this assignment.

From time to time after the date hereof, at the request of either party hereto, and at the expense of the party so requesting, each of the parties shall execute and deliver to such requesting party such documents and take such action as such requesting party may request in order to consummate more effectively the transactions contemplated hereby.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignors have deemed this Assignment was effective as of September 30, 2020.

Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank

FIBER DYNAMICS, INC.

By:

Name: James A. Heery

Title: President

2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 057054 FRAME: 0298 The Assignee accepts this assignment:

FITESA HIGH POINT, INC.

By:

Name:

Title: Direct

3 of 3